During 2017, forty-five (45) radioisotopes associated with seven (7) matrix types were analyzed under 
GEL’s Performance Evaluation program in participation with ERA, MAPEP, and Eckert & Ziegler 
Analytics.  Matrix types were representative of client analyses performed during 2017.  Of the four 
hundred sixty-two (462) total results reported, 99.4% (459 of 462) were found to be acceptable.  The list 
below contains the type of matrix evaluated by GEL: 

• Air Filter 
• Cartridge 
• Water  
• Milk  
• Soil  
• Liquid 
• Vegetation  

A summary list of all Inter-laboratory radiological proficiency test results and their evaluation against their

[...]

results specific to the Eckert & Ziegler Analytics sample provided in 2017.  No corrective action reports 
were noted for these results. 

Summary of Participation in the MAPEP Monitoring Program 

MAPEP Series 36 and 37 were analyzed by the laboratory.  All one hundred twenty-four (124) analyses 
fell within the PT provider’s acceptance criteria (100% within acceptance).  No corrective action reports 
were noted for these results. 

Summary of Participation in the ERA MRaD PT Program  

The ERA MRad program provided samples (MRAD-26 and MRAD-27) for one hundred ninety-seven 
(197) individual environmental analyses. All analyses fell within the PT provider’s acceptance criteria 
(100% within acceptance).  No corrective action reports were noted for these results. 

Summary of Participation in the ERA PT Program  

The ERA program provided samples (RAD-108, RAD-109 and RAD-110) for forty-nine (49) individual